
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number 
Right of Way Mowing and Lawn 
Maintenance (Annual Contract with 2 
Options to Renew) 18-101022 

Procurement Agent Merenica Banks 

Vendor(s) agree to renew under the 
same prices, terms and conditions 

Yes 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of expiring/expired 
contract (If no previous contract, 
please indicate N/A) 

Right of Way Mowing and Lawn 
Maintenance (Annual Contract with 2 
Options to Renew)   
CPA No. 1151237, 1151240 

Contract Number, Contractor Name 
and Award Amount (Include increases 
and Total Award Amount) 

Total: $1,051,238.58 
CPA No. 1151237 - Flex Landscaping, 
LLC.  - $677,184.50 
Change Order 1: - $56,275.48 
CPA No. 1151240 - Executive Realty 
Solutions, Inc. - $264,815.50 Change 
Order 1: - $52,963.10 

Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired 
Contract 
(If multiple award, List Amount Spent 
per Contract and include Total 
Amount Spent) 

Total:  - $735,725.97 
CPA No. 1151237:  - $538,478.52 
CPA No. 1151240:  - $197,247.45 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: 
Company Name, Owner Name and 
Title, Number years in business and 
Number of Years doing business with 
DeKalb County) 
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, 
Participation Percentage, Company 
Name, Owner Name and Title, 
Address, Type of Work Provided and 
Number of years in business) 

Flex Landscaping-Prime 
Andy Thornton – Owner 
Years in Business: 8 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 4 

No LSBE Participation Spend:  LSBE 
(Excellent Lawn Service) withdrew from 
contract (8/15/19) due to non-performance.

Executive Realty Solutions, Inc.-Prime -
LSBE-DeKalb 
Justin Menifeee – Owner 
Years in Business: 29 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 2 

Attachments Renewal Request Form 




