
DeKalb County 
Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

Change Order Request Form 

User Department: Finance – Risk Management From: Purchasing and Contracting Department 

RFP No.: 19-500530 Title:  Employee Health and Benefits Consulting 
Services (Multiyear) 

Effective Date:  January 1, 2020 Expiration Date:  December 31, 2024 
Contract APPROVED Amount:  $2,444,555.00 Number of Change Orders to Date: 1 

Contractor(s) Contract No. Agrees to Extend 
Buck Global, LLC 1200000 Yes 
User Department Recommendation:            Renew               Bid     Increase    Decrease    

Funding for Renewal Term:_______________________________ 
(Unused funds do not roll over to the next term.  Provide the amount of funding necessary for the renewal term.) 

Funding:  General        Enterprise     3 Digit Fund Code ______  SPLOST  Category ____________________ 
   CIP Line Item No. (if applicable): __________  

Justification: 

_______________________________________    _______________________________________ 
      Department Director Signature             Date 

For Use by Purchasing and Contracting:               Approve    □           Deny    □ 

Additional Comments: 

 __________________________________    __________________________________ 
  Purchasing and Contracting Signature                     Date 


	Renew: On
	Bid: Off
	Increase: Off
	Decrease: Off
	Unused funds do not roll over to the next term  Provide the amount of funding necessary for the renewal term: $985,000.00
	3 Digit Fund Code: 631
	Funding  General: On
	Enterprise: Off
	SPLOST: Off
	CIP Line Item No if applicable: 
	Category: 
	Date: 10/29/24
	Text1: Requesting a two year extension for Buck Global.  Fees for 2025 and 2026 would be $525,000.00 and $460,000.00 respectively. County's key strategic projects depend on consultants support for attracting/retaining employee talent, ongoing Health Center expansion for chronic illness, weight loss Rx and cost reduction, transition to CY Plan from FY basis including IRS short year OE and federal compliance.
		2024-10-31T21:09:42-0400
	Delois Robinson


	Check Box7: Yes
	Check Box8: Off
	Date9_af_date: 10/31/24


