
 
AGENDA NOTES  

 
 
Solicitation Name and Number 
 

Right-of-Way Mowing (Annual Contract with 2 Options 
to Renew) 
ITB No. 21-101475 

Procurement Agent 
 L. Deneen Walters 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires 
February 28, 2023 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of expired contract  

Right-of-Way Mowing  
ITB No. 18-101022 
CPA No. 1151237, 
CPA No. 1151240 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name 
and Award Amount  

$4,436,427.64 - Total 
 
CPA No. 1151237 - Flex Landscaping, LLC 
$200,000.00 – Initial 
$56,275.48 – Change Order No. 1 
$833,459.98 – 1st Renewal 
$477,184.50 – Transfer of Funds 
$744,539.98 – 2nd Renewal 
$244,486.66 – Emergency Request 
$488,973.32 – Change Order No. 2 
$3,044,919.92 - Total 
 
CPA No. 1151240 - Executive Realty Solutions, Inc. 
$42,000.00 – Initial 
$52,963.10 – Change Order No. 1 
$417,778.60 – 1st Renewal 
$222,815.50 – Transfer of Funds 
$338,198.60 – 2nd Renewal 
$105,926.20 – Emergency Request 
$211,825.72 – Change Order No. 2 
$1,391,507.72 – Total 
 

Previous Amount Spent on Expired Contract 
 

Total:  $4,110,682.54 
 
CPA No. 1151237:  $2,867,996.59 
CPA No. 1151240:  $1,242,688.95 



Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – 
Subcontractor  

 Absolute Quality Services, LLC(Prime) 
Alicia Johnson, President & CEO 
Years in business:  11 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 5  

LSBE – DeKalb: 
Executive Realty Solutions, Inc.  
LSBE Participation: 20% 
Justin Menifee, CEO/President 
6686 Browns Mill Ferry Drive Stonecrest, GA 30038 
Mowing 
Years in Business: 18 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 5 

Executive Realty Solutions, Inc. (LSBE DeKalb Prime) 

Justin Menifee, CEO & President 
Years in business:  18 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 5  

Attachments • Dept. Recommendation
• Bid Tabulation


