
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and # Employee Health and Benefits Consulting Services (Multi-Year) 
RFP No.:  19-500530 

Procurement Agent Senior Jennifer Schofield, NIGP-CPP 

Vendor agrees to same term, prices 
and conditions 

Yes 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of Expiring 
Contract  

Employee Health and Benefits Consulting Services 
RFP No.:  19-500530 
Contract No.: 1200000 

Award Amount  $2,444,555.00  
$2,444,5550.00 – Initial 
$                0.00 – CO1  

Amount Spent to Date on Contract $
 

2,103,445.22  

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE - Subcontractor  

Buck Global, LLC (PRIME) 
Paul R. Burns, Principal 
Health & National Pharmacy Practice Leader 
Years in Business:  108 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb:  12 

LSBE Participation: 20% 

Strategic Insurance and Services Alliance, LLC (LSBE – DeKalb) 
Clifton McKnight, Sr., Owner  
3629 Columbia Parkway, Decatur, GA 30034 
Years in Business: 11 
Years in Business with DeKalb: 11 
Services: Consulting services consisting of assistance with benefit 
comparisons, research and presentations. 
Amount Spent to Date:  $268,110.96 

Attachment • UD CO Form


