
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number 
Right of Way Mowing and Lawn Maintenance 
(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 
ITB 18-101022 

Procurement Agent Merenica Banks 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires. 
(Indicate if vendor has agreed to extend 
bid date/prices.  Include new date.) 

N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of expiring/expired contract (If 
no previous contract, please indicate N/A) 

 N/A 

Contract Number, Contractor Name and 
Award Amount (Include increases and 
Total Award Amount) 

$942,000.00- Total Award Amount 

CPA1151237 – Flex Landscaping 
$677,184.50 

CPA 1151240 – Executive Realty Group 
$264,815.50 

Current Amount Spent on Contract 
(If multiple award, List Amount Spent per 
Contract and include Total Amount 
Spent) 

CPA 1151237 - $293,991.86  
CPA 1151240 - $106,151.20 
Total Amount Spent:  $400,143.06 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE 
– Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name,
Owner Name and Title, Number years in 
business and Number of Years doing 
business with DeKalb County) 
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, 
Participation Percentage, Company Name, 
Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of 
Work Provided and Number of years in 
business) 

Flex Landscaping- Prime 
Andy Thornton – Owner 
Years in Business: 8 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 4 

Excellence Lawn Service LSBE-DeKalb 20% 
Willie Reid – Owner 
1282 Muirforest Way 
Stone Mountain, GA  30088 
Years in Business: 10 
Lawn Maintenance 
Spend Amount:  $26,500.00 

Executive Realty Group- LSBE DeKalb- Prime 
Justin Menifee – Owner 
Years in Business: 29 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 2 

Attachments User Department Change Order Request 


