
 
AGENDA NOTES  

 
 
Solicitation Name and Number 
 

Right of Way Mowing and Lawn Maintenance 
(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 
ITB No. 18-101022 

Procurement Agent 
 

Marion Dean 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires. 
(Indicate if vendor has agreed to extend bid 
date/prices.  Include new date.) 
 

N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of expiring/expired contract (If no 
previous contract, please indicate N/A) 
 

 N/A 
 

Contract Number, Contractor Name and 
Award Amount (Include increases and 
Total Award Amount) 
 

$3,735,626.42 – Total Award Amount 
 
CPA No. 1151237 - Flex Landscaping, LLC 
$200,000.00 – Initial 
$56,275.48 – Change Order No. 1 
$833,459.98 – 1st Renewal 
$744,539.98 – 2nd Renewal 
$244,486.66 – Emergency Request 
$2,078,762.10 – Total 
 
CPA No. 1151240 - Executive Realty Solutions, Inc. 
$42,000.00 – Initial 
$52,963.10 – Change Order No. 1 
$417,778.60 – 1st Renewal 
$338,198.60 – 2nd Renewal 
$105,926.20 – Emergency Request 
$956,866.50 – Total 
 

Current Amount Spent on Contract  
(If multiple award, List Amount Spent per 
Contract and include Total Amount Spent) 
 
 

CPA No. 1151237:       $2,251,829.94  
CPA No. 1151240:       $1,000,485.80 
Total Amount Spent:    $3,252,315.74 
 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – 
Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, 
Owner Name and Title, Number years in 
business and Number of Years doing 
business with DeKalb County) 
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, 
Participation Percentage, Company Name, 
Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of 
Work Provided and Number of years in 
business) 
 

Flex Landscaping LLC- Prime-LSBE DeKalb  
Andy Thornton – Owner  
Years in Business: 12 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 10 
 
Executive Realty Solutions, Inc.- Prime -LSBE 
DeKalb 
Justin Menifee – CEO  
Years in Business: 18 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 5 
 



Attachments 
 

• User Department Change Order Request 
Form 

 
 
 
 
 
 


